
City State Contact Org Contact Telephone Email Notes

Birmingham Alabama

Collat Jewish Family 
Services & 
Birmingham Jewish 
Foundation

Sally 
Friedman,CE
O B'ham 
Jewish 

Sally 205-803-
1519, Collat JFS 
205-879-3438 sallyf@bjf.org

May be eligible for PJ Goes to 
Camp grants.  Financial 
Assistance and incentive grants 
(Goldring-see below)

Boca Raton Florida

Ruth and Norman 
Bales Jewish Family 
Services

Laurie 
Daube, 
Administrativ
e 
Coordinator 

Phone 561-852-
3380; FAX-561-
852-3332 lauried@ralesjfs.org

Financial Assistance on-line 
application, Jewish Federation 
of South Palm Beach has PJ 
Library, may be eligible for PJ 
Goes to camp

Bowling Green Kentucky

Jewish Federation 
of the Bluegrass-
Jewish Family 
Services

Paula 
Mertens (859) 269-8244 jfs@jewishlexington.org

Apply on line-print and mail to 
Jewish Federation of the 
Bluegrass Attn:   
Campership/Scholarship 
Committee,   1050 Chinoe Road, 
Ste 112,  Lexington, Kentucky 

Charleston
South 
Carolina

Jewish Federation 
of Charleston, SC Erin Boynton 843-614-6491

erinb@jewishcharleston.or
g

OHC and FA-through Federation 
and JFS

Charlotte
North 
Carolina

Jewish Family 
Services Charlotte 704-364-6594 www.jfscharlotte.org; 

Jewish Experience Fund - Need 
based assistance-apply on line

Cincinnati Ohio
Jewish Federation 
of Cincinnati

Karyn 
Zimerman 513-985-1500 cincyjourneys@jfedcin.org

Up to $1800 first year;up to 
$1000 2nd year grant. Need 
based assistance also available - 
contact congregational rabbi.

Columbia South 803-787-2023 www.jewishcolumbia.org May be eligible for PJ Goes to 

Columbus Georgia
Jewish Federation 
of Columbus Jean Kent 706-568-6668

Need based assistance.  Best 
time to reach is in morning.

Columbus Ohio
Jewish Federation 
of Columbus

Alyssa 
Russell 614.559.3234

http://www.jewishcolumb
us.org/campfund

OHC/PJ Goes to Camp & FA-
apply on line

Denver Colorado Jewish Colorado
Heather 
Flowers 720-612-0109

hflowers@jewishcolorado.
org

OHC/PJ Goes to Camp & FA-
apply on line

Ft. Lauderdale Florida
Orloff Central 
Agency for Jewish 

Rochelle 
Baltuch 954-660-2077 camp@jewishbroward.org Apply on-line- OHC and FA



Greensboro
North 
Carolina

Greensboro Jewish 
Federation -Jewish 
Family Services

Betsy 
Gamburg-JFS

336-852-5433 
ext 225

cdunno@shalom 
greensboro.org/bgamburg
@shalomgreensboro.org.

OHC grants and Financial 
Assistance

Houston Texas
Jewish Federation 
of Greater Houston Liz Garza 713-729-7000  egarza@houstonjewish.org 

Need-Based Overnight Camp 
Scholarships

Jacksonville Florida

Jewish 
Federation&Founda
tion of Northeast 
Florida-Scholarships                              
Jewish  Family & 
Community 
Services 
Jacksonville- 
Incentive grants

Kellie Smith, 
Director, 
Jewish 
Foundation 
(scholarships
)   Melissa 
Williams-PJ 
Library 
incentive 

Kellie Smith: 904-
512-3796 
Melissa Williams 
904-448-1933

Scholarships:  
https://jewishjacksonville.
org/elikan   PJ Goes to 
Camp grants:  
mgwilliams@jfcsjax.org  

Scholarship-"Len & Judy Elikan 
Camp Scholarship Fund" teens 
who have completed 9th grade. 
A competitive award for teens 
whose families are members of 
a local congregation and are 
seen as potential leaders in the 
Jewish Community.  Incentive 
grants (1st time campers) 

Lincoln Nebraska
Jewish Federation 
of Lincoln Diane Walker 402-334-6407 campships@jewishlincoln.org

Must apply first to Esther 
Newman Fund in Omaha.  
Adress:  
http://www.jewishomaha.org 
Also OHC grants, incentive 

Los Angeles California
Jewish Federation 
of Los Angeles Linda Sans 323-761-8062 LSans@JewishLA.org

One Happy Camper Incentive 
grants.

Other metro areas 
in Louisiana Louisiana Miriam Teller 504-524-4559 Miriam@jefno.org

Rosemary and Saul Brooks grant:  
This grant provides grants of at 
least $550  for up to ten Jewish 
children to attend a Jewish 
nonprofit sleepaway summer 
camp in 2022. This grant 
exclusively supports children who 
reside outside the major 

Louisville Kentucky

Jewish Community 
of Louisville 
(JCL)(Federation)

Mary Jean 
Timmel 502-238-2722 Camp/Israel@Jewishlouisville.org

OHC grants and financial 
assistance. 1st, 2nd and 3rd 
year grants may be available.



Memphis Tennessee
Jewish Community 
Partners

Carolyn 
Pruitt 901-767-7100 cpruitt@jcpmemphis.org

Need based. Broad parameters.  
Application reviewed by 
committee. Also have PJ 

Metrowest New Jersey

Jewish Federation 
of Greater 
Metrowest NJ

Tracy Levine, 
OHC and 
Gerri Russo, 
Camp Grants 
and 

Tracy Levine: 
973-929-2970, 
Gerri Russo, 973-
929-2972

tlevine@jfedgmw.org, 
grusso@jfedgmw.org OHC and Financial Assistance

Miami(Broward 
County) Florida

Orloff Central 
Agency for Jewish 

Rochelle 
Baltuch 954-660-2077 camp@jewishbroward.org Apply on-line- OHC and FA

Montgomery Alabama
Jewish Federation 
of Central Alabama

Tzlil 
McDonald 334-277-5820 tzlil.jfca@gmail.com Financial Assistance

Nashville Tennessee

Jewish Federation 
of Nashville and 
Middle Tennessee Becky Gunn 615-356-1624 becky@jewishnashville.org Need based and OHC

New Orleans Louisiana
Goldring 
Scholarships also 

Debbie 
Berins 504-524-4259 debbie@jefno.org

Both parents need not be 
Jewish and synagogue affiliation 

North Jersey New Jersey
Jewish Federation 
of Northern Jersey

Rachel 
Jacobus, 
Associate, 
Community 201-820-3902 RachelJ@jfnnj.org

One Happy Camper Incentive 
grants.

Omaha Nebraska
Jewish Federation 
of Omaha Diane Walker 402-334-6407 campships@jewishlincoln.org

http://www.jewishomaha.org 
Also OHC grants, incentive 
grants and also scholarship 

Orlando Florida

Jewish Federation 
of GREATER 
Orlando

Jennifer 
Cohen, JFGO 
Outreach jcohen@jfgo.org

www.orlandojewishfed.or
g

May be eligible for PJ Goes to 
Camp.

Palm Beach Florida

Jewish Federation 
of Palm Beach 
County Abigail Zohn 561-242-6670 Abigail.Zohn@JewishPalmBeach.org

Residents in area from Boynton 
Beach to Vero Beach, entering 
4th grade. Can receive up to 3 
years financial assistance.

Raleigh
North 
Carolina

Jewish Federation 
of Raleigh-Cary

Amy 
Hollander

amy.hollander@
shalomraleigh.o
rg www.shalomraleigh.org

May be eligible for PJ Goes to 
Camp.



Richmond Virginia

Jewish Community 
Federation of 
Richmond

Sara 
Rosenbaum

srosenbaum@je
wishrichmond.o
rg www.jewishrichmond.org

Financial Assistance and One 
Happy Camper incentive grants

San Diego California
Jewish Federation 
of San Diego 

Janese 
Cassell 858-737-7136 Janesec@Jewishinsandiego.org

Financial Assistance and One 
Happy Camper incentive grants

San Francisco and 
East Bay California

Jewish Community 
Federation & 
Endowment Fund

Eliezah 
Hoffman, 
Project 
Manager, 415-369-2880 eliezahh@sfjcf.org

One Happy Camper Incentive 
grants.

Sarasota Florida

Jewish Federation 
of Sarasota and 
Manatee County Jessi Sheslow 941-343-2109 jsheslow@jfedsrq.org

1st/2nd/3rd year camper 
grants. Parents must provide 
proof of camp deposit payment.  
Limited funding-1st come 1st 
served. For full-time Sarasota or 
Manatee County residents for 
past year. Needs based and 

Savannah Georgia
Savannah Jewish 
Federation

Jamie 
Richman-
Director of 
Community 912-355-8111 Jamie@savj.org

Financial Assistance available 
for camping.May be eligible for 
PJ Library.

Tallahassee Florida
Tallahassee Jewish 
Federation 850-766-4359 jewishtallahassee.org

Limited number of need-based 
grants to encourage youth to 
participate in residential Jewish 

Tampa Florida
Tampa Orlando 
Pinellas (TOP)  Alissa Fischel  (813) 769-4726

www.jewishtampa.com/Lil
ahTov

Lailah Tov -Overnight camp 
scholarship deadline 11/19/21

Toledo Ohio
Jewish Federation 
of Greater Toledo Hallie 419-724-0362 hallie@jewishtoledo.org

EMOJI-Experience a Memorable 
Overnight Jewish Initiative. 
Financial Assistance and grants.

Tuscon Arizona

Jewish 
Philantrhopies of 
Southern Arizona

Robyn 
Schwager 520-577-9393 grants@jparizona.org

Need based scholarship 
assistance for students 
currently attending religious 
school programs in Tuscon and 
students of Tuscon Hebrew 
Academy.  Additonal funding 



Multi-state

Alabama,Ark
ansas, 
Louisiana, 
Mississippi, 
Oklahoma, 
Tennessee, 
Texas

Jewish Children's 
Regional Service-
JCRS

Amelia Mann 
Halstead

504-828-6334; 1-
800-729-5277

www.jcrs.org; 
amelia@jcrs.org;  
https://jcrs.org/services/c
amp-scholarship-aid/

1.Short Form award available 
for flat award for $250 Award.  
2. Longer format application 
for families with deeper 
financial need. Applications 
are available at 
https://jcrs.org/services/camp-
scholarship-aid/  Apply as 

Multi-state

Louisiana, 
Mississippi, 
Alabama or 
the Florida 
panhandle. 

Goldring Jewish 
Summer Camp 
Experience Miriam Teller 504-524-4559 Miriam@jefno.org

Goldring:  This grant provides 
up to $1,500 for Jewish children 
who will be first-time campers 
at a Jewish sleepaway camp. 
Jewish children in Louisiana, 
Alabama, Arkansas, Mississippi, 
and the Florida Panhandle who 
have never attended a 
nonprofit Jewish sleepaway 
summer camp are eligible to 
apply. There are no need-based 
requirements. More details 




